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GAPS IN POCSO 

 
4448.  MOHAMMED FAIZAL P.P.: 
  

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 
 

(a)  whether the Government has proposed any mechanism to identify gaps in the 
implementation of Protection of Children from Sexual Offences (POCSO) Act; and 

(b)  if so, the details thereof? 
 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

 
(a)  & (b): The National and State Commissions for Protection of Child Rights have been 

established under the Commission for Protection of Child Rights Act, 2005. The 
Commissions have been mandated vide Section 44 of the Protection of Children 
from Sexual Offences (POCSO) Act, 2012 to monitor the implementation of the 
POCSO Act, 2012. The Commission may enquire into complaints and take suo moto 
notice of matters relating to deprivation and violation of child rights; and non 
implementation of laws providing for protection and development of children, inter-
alia. The Commission is mandated to take up the issues arising out of these matters 
with appropriate authorities.  
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